

08.12.2025
Sl. No.322
Ct. 28
NB

C.R.M. (M) 71 of 2025

In Re:- An application under Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of:- Puja Mallickpetitioner

Mr. Kallol Kr. Basu,
Ms. Sayantika Sahu,
Mr. Jannat-ul-Firdous.
...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays
for an accommodation.

On his prayer, the hearing of the case is adjourned for a week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)