

05.03.2026
Court No.28
Item No.223
tbsr

CRM (M) 71 of 2025

In Re: - An application under Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: Puja Mallick.

....Petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Kumar Basu
Mr. Jannat Ul Firdous
Mr. Rajsekhar Hota
...for the petitioner.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let a copy of this application be served upon the State through the learned Public Prosecutor and upon the private opposite parties by speed post with acknowledgment due within a week. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading after four weeks.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)